—, Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town, or City

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. P.8.C. NO.4
Gray, Ky. 40734 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 2

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
Rates For Residential, Schools and Churches Schedule 1

APPLICABLE
In all territory served by the Seller.

AVATLABILITY
Available to all Residential, Schools and Churches.

TYPE OF SERVICE
Single phase at available voltages.

Customer Charge $5.00 Per month per customer
ALL KWH .05017

MARKETING RATE:

Available to Consumers eligible for Tariff Schedule 1

The electric power and energy furnished under this

section shall be separately metered for each point of

delivery. This retail marketing rate applies only to

programs which are expressly approved by the Commission

to be offered under the Marketing Rate of East Kya.Pgower
Cooperatives Wholesale Power Rate Schedule A. CANCELLED Sy

Marketing rate for all kwh per month
PER KWH .03010 MAY 1839

This rate is only applicable during the below 4i%‘
OFF-PEAK hours: s

MONTHS OFF-PEAK HOURS-EST
OCTOBER thru APRIL 12:00 NOON TO 5:00 P.M.
10:00 P.M. TO 7:00 A.M.
MAY thru SEPTEMBER 10:00 p.m. to 10:00 A.M.
DATE OF ISSUE: October 22, 1997 DATE EFFECTIVE/BNGSENDELOUNIS3997

OF KENTUCKY

e EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY: / TITLE: Manager
NOV 01 1997

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission

of Ky. in Case No.: DatedﬁmaﬂﬂTﬁﬂwTKAﬁﬁon
: SECTONO(1)

> , r il



Form for Filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town or City

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC P.85.C. NO. 4
Gray, Ky. 40734 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 3

MINIMUM CHARGE
1. The minimum charge under the above rate shall be $5.00

net where 5 KVA or less of transformer capacity is
required. Each customer who requires more than 5 KVA of
transformer capacity shall pay, in addition to the
minimum, .75 on each additional KVA or fraction thereof
required.

2. TFor seasonal load, water pumps, barns, camps, mobile
homes, and similar type consumers, the customer must pay
no less than $60.00 annually and the Cooperative may
bill such in advance.

SPECIAL RULES
Service under this schedule is limited to individual motors

up to and including ten horsepower (10 H.P.)

TERMS OF PAYMENT
Customer bill will be due by the fifteenth of each month.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

NOV 01 1997

PURGLANT TO 807 KAR 5011
SECTION 8 (1)
RS h,{u

VRS ‘{"f/};‘:i

DATE OF ISSUE: October 22, 1997 DATE EFFECTIVE: November 1, 1997

ISSUED BY: : TITLE: Manager

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission
of Ky. in Case No.: Dated:



Form for Filing Rate S8chedules For Entire Territory Served
Community,Town or City
P.5.C. NO. 4

CUMBERLNAD VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 4
Gray, Ky. 40734

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Rates for Residential, Schools and Churches Schedule 1

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and

may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to
the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses.
The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is
based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses.

This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable
provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056.

The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus
or minus an adjustment per KWH determined in accordance
with the "Fuel Adjustment Clause."

"This tariff is subject to the Energy Emergency Control
Program as filed with the Kentucky Energy Regulatory
Commission (now the Public Service Commission) on February
23, 1981 in Administrative Case No. 240 and as approved by

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

T NOV 01 1997
1999

PURSUANT TO 207 KAR 5011,
SECTION & (1)

g (3 [

.,
IORAT A $ /"h}?

e et
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s sty
/ ' N
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DATE OF ISSUE: October 22, 1997 DATE EFFECTIVE: November 1,

ISSUED BY: .7;,9 }J@ TITLE: Manager

Issued by authority of‘4an Order of the Public Service Commission
of Ky. in Case No.: Dated:

1997



Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town or City

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC P.S.C. NO. 4
Gray, Ky. 40734 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 5

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Small Commercial and Small Power Schedule II

APPLICABLE
Entire Territory served.

AVAIIABILITY OF SERVICE
Available to all commercial and small power service under

50 KW.

TYPE OF SERVICE

(N) SINGLE PHASE PUBLIC .
ENERGY CHARGE: Customer charge $5.00 per month pelfggi\g%u%%@MISSlON
customer EFFECTIVE

First 3,000 KWH $ .06465
Oover 3,000 KWH $ .05908 N
oV 01 1997

(N) THREE PHASE WHERE AVAILABLE
PURRUANT 0 207 KAR 5011

DEMAND CHARGE: Per KW of billing demand $3.68 ﬂl“ﬁ@g”)

\2

ENERGY CHARGE: Customer charge $5.00 per month per: "~
customer
First 3,000 KWH S .06465
Over 3,000 KWH $ .05908

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand

established by the Consumer for any period of 15
consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is
rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter.

MINIMUM CHARGE
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be

$5.00 where 5 KVA or less transformer capacity is required.
Each customer who requires more than 5 KVA of transformer
capacity shall pay in addition to the above minimum, .75 on
each additional KVA or fraction there of required.

DATE OF ISSUE: October 22, 1997 DATE EFFECTIVE: November 1, 1997

ISSUED BY:J;Z:éthliz;§£Zf;) TITLE: Manager

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission
of Ky. in Case No.: Dated: e #_.~.ﬁ—~~~
[ CANCELLED

-




Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town or City

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. P.S.C. NO. 4
Gray, Ky. 40734 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 6

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Small Commercial and Small Power Schedule II
SPECTIAL RULES
I. Consumers having their homes on the same premises with
their business establishments may include service to
both on the same meter, in which case all service will
be billed under this schedule, using the rates
contained in this schedule, if the consumer prefers he
may make provisions for two meters in which case his
usage for residential purposes will be billed under
appropriate Residental Schedule, and his usage for
business purposes will be billed under tRUELICRERGGUAERMISSION
II. The rate capacity of single phase motors shalQf KisitiCke

in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.). MotorgFH&¥Yhg
a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.)
must be three phase. NOV 01 1997
TERMS OF PAYMENT T
The customers bill will be due the fifteenth h,} %3%%&‘5011
month. . A
b4 ﬁll’_!:\_ LWQ
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE RARAE S e e

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and
may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to
the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses.
The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is
based on a twelve month moving average of such losses.

This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable
provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056

The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus or
minus an adjustment per KWH determined in accordance with
the "Fuel Adjustment Clause."

This tariff is subject to the Energy Emergency Control
Program as filed with the Kentucky Energy Regulatory
Commission (now the Public Service Commission) on February
23, 1981 in Administrative Case No. 240 and as approved by
the Commission order of March 31, 1981."

DATE OF ISSUE: October 22, 1997 DATE EFFECTIVE: November 1, 1997

ISSUED BY : TITLE: Manager

Issued by authority of am Order of the Public Service cbmm1afﬁﬁn

of Ky. in Case No.: Dated: r Ll
l

|




Form for filing Rate S8chedules For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO. 4

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 7
Gray, Ky. 40734

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

All Three Phase Schools and Churches Schedule III

APPLICABLE
In all territory served by the Seller.

AVAILABILITY
Available to all public or non-profit private schools and churches

whose total energy requirement, including but not limited to
heating, air conditioning, lighting and water heating is
supplied by electricity furnishedby the Cooperative.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE
The electric service furnished under this rate schedule

will be 60 cycle, alternating current, three phase service,
present facilities permitting and at the following nominal
voltages: Three phase, 120/240, 120/208Y, 240/480,

277/480Y volts.

:

All KWH $.05068

MINIMUM CHARGE
The minimum annual charge will be not less than $ .75 per

KVA of required transformer capacity as determined by the
Cooperative.

TERM OF CONTRACT
Service under this rate schedule will be furnisﬁ%ﬂc%ﬁﬁﬁ{C%QMB&ON
} J2 A

"Agreement for Purchase of Power". OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
NOV 01 1997
PURSUANT T0 807 KAR 5:011,
SECTION & (1)
DATE OF ISSUE: October 22, 1997 DATE EFFECTIVE: Novémhar 1,}@397
s
ISSUED By-_;22;gwggg£;§zZi; TITLE: Manager N
Issued by authority of“an Order of the Public Service COmmisglon

of Ky. in Case No.: Dated: -




Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town or City
P.85.C. NO. 4

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 8
Gray, Ky. 40734

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

All Three Phase Schools & Churches Schedule III

SPECIAIL, TERMS AND CONDITIONS
Consumer shall furnish the Cooperative information
necessary to permit the Cooperative to determine and
install the necessary transformer capacity to adequately
service the load under the maximum operating conditions.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and

may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to
the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses.
The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is
based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This
Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions
as set out in 807 KAR 5:056.

The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus or
minus an adjustment per KWH determined in accordance with
the "Fuel Adjustment Clause."

"This tariff is subject to the Energy Emergency Control
Program as filed with the Kentucky Energy Regulatory
Commission (now the Public Service Commission) on February
23, 1981 in Administrative Case No. 240 and as approved by

the Commission order of March 31, 1981."
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

NOV 01 1997

PURSUANT TO 207 KAR 5011,
SECTION (1)

[EVRY.

DATE OF ISSUE:October 22, 1997 DATE EFFECTIVE & ﬁné@gmbe£#£g~4as7
ISSUED BY: 2 ,2& Qé ;ééé:) TITLE: Manager

Issued by authority of-an Order of the Public Service Commission

of Ky. in Case No.: Dated: I -

_CANCELL




. Fi_m for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town or City

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. P.8.C. NO. 4
Gray, Ky. 40734 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 9

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
Large Power- Industrial Schedule IV

APPLICABLE
In all Territory served by the Seller.

AVAILABILITY
Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose

kilowatt demand shall exceed 2500 KW for lighting and/or
heating and/or power.

CONDITIONS
An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by
the consumer for service under this schedule.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE
The electric service furnished under this Schedule will be
60 cycle alternating current and at available nominal

voltage.
RATE

DEMAND CHARGE: Per KW of billing demand $5.71
ENERGY CHARGE:
ALL KWH S .02580

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand
established by the consumer for a period of fifteen
consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is
rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and
adjusted for power factor as provided below.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

NOV 01 1997

PURSUANT TO 207 KAR 5:011,
SECTION 2 (1)

v Sleshend)  Bedd
997 DATE EFFECTIVE: November 1, 1997 7
r — -
~8UED BY: TITLE: Manager ; CANC
Issued by authority of Oorder of the Public Service Commission
of Ky. in Ccase No.: Dated:

DATE OF IS8SUE: October 22,




For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town or City

INC. P.S.C. NO. 4
ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 10

!
|
N Fgom for filing Rate S8chedules

| CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC,
| Gray, Ky. 40734

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
Large Power-Industrial Schedule IV

LARGE POWER-INDUSTRIAL
The Consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as

nearly as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any
time. The measured demand will be adjusted to correct for
power factors lower than 90%. The demand for billing
purposes shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by
the demand meter multiplied by the 90% and divided by the

per cent power factor.

MINIMUM CHARGE
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the

following charges:
(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the
contract for service.
(b) A charge of .75 per KVA per month of contract
capacity.
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and
may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to
the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as
billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for
line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed
10% and is based on a twelve-
month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is
subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in
807 KAR 5:056.
The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus or
minus an adjustment per KWH determined in accordance with
the "Fuel Adjustment Clause."
SPECIAL, PROVISIONS
1. If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the
delivery point shall be the metering point unless
otherwise specified in thecontract for service. All
wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment OIPUBINSSERVICE COMMISSION
load side of the delivery point shall be owned and OF KENTUCKY

f

maintained by the consumer. EFFECTIVE
NOV 01 1997
DATE OF ISSUE: October 22, 1997 DATE EFFECTIVE: Novembﬁ% %{ 1997
ASUANT TC 307 KAR 5011

CEOTINN O (1)

; 1o 3
1. UED BY: i& U@j TITLE: Manager B R T
Issued by authority of Order of the Public Service COmmissiqg(quCEL ED

of Ky. in Case No.: Dated:




For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town or City

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. P.5.C. NO. 4
Gray, Ky. 40734 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 11

E m for filing Rate Schedules

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Large Power-Industrial Schedule IV

If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the
delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's
primary line to Consumer's transformer structure unless
otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring,
pole lines and other electrical equipment (Except metering
equipment) on the load side of the delivery point shall be
owned and maintained by the Consumer.

TERM OF PAYMENT
The Customer's bill will be due the fifteenth (15th) of each

month.

The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus or
minus an adjustment per KWH determined in accordance with the

'Fuel Adjustment Clause."

"This tariff is subject to the Energy Emergency Control Program
as filed with the Kentucky Energy Regulatory Commission (now the
Public Service Commission) on February 23, 1981 in Administrative
Case No. 240 and as approved by the Commission order of March 31,

1981."

PUBLIC SERVICE CO; WIMISS|
OF KENTUCKY oo
EFFECTIVE

NOV 01 1997

PUluu“\7 “f’Oﬂ/l(AH\)O11
‘ (1)

DATE OF ISSUE: October 22, 1997 DATE EFFECTIVE: November 1, {“\ﬂﬁt‘\r ,
\ A4

Y¢8UED BY: 12:%?222 TITLE: Manager

Issued by authority of \an Order of the Public Service Commi s1¢n1 1999

of Ky. in Case No.: Dated:

| G-



F. h for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town or City

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. P.S.C. NO. 4
Gray, Ky. 40734 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 12

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Large Power Rate - 50 KW TO 2,500 KW. Schedule IV-A

APPLICABLE
In all territory served by the Seller.

AVAILABILITY
Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose

kilowatt demand shall exceed 50 KW for lighting and/or
heating and/or power up to 2,500 KW.

CONDITIONS
An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by the

consumer for service under this Schedule.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE
The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 60

~cycle alternating current and at available nominal voltage.

RATE
DEMAND CHARGE: Per KW of billing demand $3.68

ENERGY CHARGE: All KWH $ .03468

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand
established by the consumer for any period of fifteen
consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is
rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and
adjusted for power factor as provided below.

BLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
" OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

NOV 01 1997

PURCLANT TO 807 KAR 5011
SECTICN 2 (1)

o A
DATE OF ISBSUE: October 22, 1997 DATE EFFECTIVE: NGVmeQI 1& 15%2‘”“’
1. _/UED BY: TITLE: Manager
Issued by authority o n order of the Public Service Commission
of Ky. in case No.: Dated:



FE-m for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town or City

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. P.5.C. NO. 4
Gray, Ky. 40734 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 13

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
Large Power Rate-50 KW TO 2,500 KW Schedule IV-A

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly
as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time.
The measured demand will be adjusted to correct for power
factors lower than 90%. The demand for billing purposes
shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand
meter multiplied by 90% and divided by the percent power

factor.

MINIMUM CHARGE
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the

following charges:

(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the
contract for service.
(b) A charge for .75 per KVA per month of contract
capacity.
‘EL_ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and

may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to

the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale

Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The

allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on

a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel

Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set

out in 807 KAR 5:056.

The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus or

minus an adjustment per KWH determined in accordance with the

"Fuel Adjustment Clause."

SPECIAL. PROVISIONS

1. If service is furnished at secondary voltage, 2@@ e
delivery point shall be the metering point unl ICSE?%%ﬁg&MB&ON
otherwise specified in the contract for service. Aldc-re
wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment on the ~
load side of the delivery point shall be owned and
maintained by the Consumer. NOV 01 1997

PURSJANT TO 307 KAR 5011
5 (1)

b
DATE OF ISSUE: October 22, 1997 DATE EFFECTIVE: November 1, 1997
+<SUED BY: .ﬁ& )\L ’ TITLE: Manager | |
Issued by authority of Order of the Public Service Commigsilo

of Ky. in Ccase No.: Dated:



P m for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town or City

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. P.S.C. NO. 4
Gray, Ky. 40734 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 14

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Large Power- 50 KW TO 2,500 KW. Schedule IV-A

If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the
delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's
primary line to Consumer's transformer structure unless
otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring,
pole lines and other electrical equipment (except metering
equipment) on the load side of the delivery point shall be
owned and maintained by the Consumer.

The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus or
minus an adjustment per KWH determined in accordance with the

"Fuel Adjustment Clause."

"This tariff is subject to the Energy Emergency Control
Program as filed with the Kentucky Energy Regulatory
Commission (now the Public Service Commission) on February
23, 1981 in Administrative Case No. 240 and as approved by
the Commission order of March 31, 1981."

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

NOV 01 1997

PURSUAN] TO 807 KAR 5011

DATE OF ISSUE: October 22, 1997 DATE EFFECTIVE: November 1, 1997

r

+8UED BY: TITLE: Manager
Issued by authority of order of the Public Service COmmlhsuan ——t
of Ky. in case No.: Dated:



F m for filing Rate Schedules ForEntire Territory Served
: Community, Town, or City

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. P.5.C. No. 4

Gray, Ky. 40734 Original Sheet No. 15
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
Large Power Rate - 1000 kw to 2,500 kw Schedule V

APPLICABLE

In all territory served by the Seller.

AVAILABILITY

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers willing
to contract for a kilowatt demand of 1,000 kw to 2,500 KW
with a monthly energy usage equal to or greater than 425
hours per KW of contract demand.

CONDITIONS

The consumer shall execute an "Industrial Power Agreement"
with the Seller under this schedule. This agreement is
subject to the approval of East Kentucky Power Cooperative.

LdARACTER OF SERVICE

The electric service furnished under this schedule will be
60 cycle alternating current and at available nominal

voltage.
MONTHLY RATE

Consumer Charge: $535.00
Demand Charge: $ 5.39 per kw of contract demand

$ 7.82 per kw for all billing
demand in excess of contract
demand

Energy Charge: $ 0.03087 per KWH

PUBUCSERWCECOMM

IS

OF KENTUJ CK‘Y oo
EFFECTIVE

NOV 01 1997

PURSUANT 10 807 KKAR 5,011
4 (AR 5:011,
N (1)

DATE OF ISSUE:October 22, 1997 DATE EFFECTIVE:November 1, 19‘9sz__*

~<8UED BY: TITLE: Manager ‘ ‘*Wmﬁif;gg
Issued by authority‘of anVUOrder of the Public Service COmm1951Fn‘ —=
of Ky. in case No.: DATED:

|




E-m for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town, or City

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. P.S.C. No. 4
Gray, Ky, 40734 Original Sheet No. 16

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND

The monthly billing demand shall be the greater of (a) or (b)
listed below:

(a) The contract demand

(b) The ultimate consumer's highest demand during the
current month. The consumer'speak during the highest
average rate at which energy is used during any fifteen
minute interval in the below listed hours for each month
(and adjusted for power factor as provided herein):

Months Hours Applicable For
Demand Billing - EST
October through April 7:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon
5:00 P.M. to 10:00 P.M.
May through September 10:00 A.M. to 10:00 P.M.
PUBLIC SERVICE CCMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
NOV 01 1997

PURSUANT 10 807 KAR 5011,
SECTICN @ (1)
\V2 ! 2 ). ‘,}”\,10

-~ Qo l
B}

DATE OF ISSUE: October 22, 1997 DATE EFFECTIVE:November 1, 1997

UUED BY: Z Z& }l;l;ﬁjé ) TITLE: Manager CANCH IFD

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service COmmisBién
of Ky. in case No. : Dated: ; 090 |

|



r-~rm for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town, or City

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. P.S8.C. NO. 4
Gray, Ky. 40734 original Sheet NO. 17

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Large Power Rate- Schedule V
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly
as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time.
The measured demand will be adjusted to correct for power
factors lower than 90%. The demand for billing purposes
shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand
meter multiplied by 90% and divided by the percent power
factor.

MINIMUM CHARGE

The computed minimum monthly charge shall not be less than
the sum of (a), (b), (c) and (d) below:

(a) The product of the contract demand multiplied by the
contract demand charge, plus

(b) The product of the excess demand multiplied by the
excess demand rate, plus

(c) The product of the contract demand multiplied by 425
hours and the energy charge per KWH, plus

(d) The consumer charge

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and
may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to
the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

NOV 01 1997

PURSUENT TG 207 KAR 5011,
cf (1)
. S Al
DATE OF ISSUE:October 22, 1997 DATE EFFECTIVE:November 1, 1997 -

e ——————

I:jUED BY: 7¢ : TITLE: Manager fr FQ&N_CELLE

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service COmmisﬁior

of Ky. in case No.: Dated: ] 1999
l



" rmforfiling Rate Schedules

P.S.C. No.

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC.
Ooriginal Sheet No.

Gray, Ky. 40734

Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses.
The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is
based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This
Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as
set out in 807 KAR 5:056.

The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus or
minus an adjustment per KWH determined in accordance with

the "Fuel Adjustment Clause".

SPECIAL PROVISTIONS

L If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the
delivery point shall be the metering point unless
otherwise specified in the contract for service. All
wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment on the
load side of the delivery point shall be owned and
maintained by the Consumer.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

NOV 01 1997

PURZUANT TO 207 KAR 5011
SECTION & (1)
St ) b

\/
DATE OF ISSUE:October 22, 1997 DATE EFFECTI&EiNoVemhef'l,‘1@97

38UED BY: ' TITLE: Manager

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commissfion
of Ky. in Case No.: Date:

For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town, or City

4
18



@
Form for filing Rate S8chedules

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC.
Gray, Ky. 40734

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Large Power - Industrial

APPLICABLE

In all Territory served by the Seller.

AVAILABILITY

For Entire Territory Served

Community, Town, or City
P.S.C. No. 4

Original Sheet No. 19

Schedule V-A

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers willing
to contract for a kilowatt demand in excess of 2500 kw with
a monthly energy usage equal to or greater than 425 hours

per KW of contract demand.

CONDITIONS

The consumer shall execute an "Industrial Power Agreement"
with the Seller of a service under this schedule. This
agreement is subject to the approval of East Kentucky Power

Cooperative.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

The electric service furnished under this Schedule will be
60 cycle alternating current and at available nominal

voltage.

RATES PER MONTH

Consumer Charge: $1,069.00
DEMAND CHARGE; $5.39 per kw of contract demand
7.2 85 K for s11 BiLLRSenccoisso
demand EFFECTIVE
Enerqgy Charge: $.02451 PER KWH NOV 01 1997
PUR® ux\'rm 807 lﬁ\\RuO“
0 Bas
DA™Y OF ISSUE:October 22, 1997 DATE EFFECTIVE:November /i ﬂﬁq
ISSUED BY; , TITLE: Manager

1999

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service COmmissibn

of Ky. in Case No.: Dated:

L
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Gray, Ky. 40734 Ooriginal Sheet No. 20

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND:

The billing demand shall be the greater of (a) or (b) listed
below:

(a) The contract demand

(b) The ultimate consumer's highest demand during the
current month. The consumer's peak demand is the
highest average rate at which energy is used during any
fifteen-minute interval in the below listed hours for
each month (and adjusted for power factor as provided

herein):
Hours Applicable For
Months Demand Billing - EST
October through April 7:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon
5:00 P.M. to 10:00 P.M.
May through September 10:00 A.M. to 10:00 P.M.
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
NOV 01 1997
PURSUENT TO 807 KAR 5011
S ;5'(1
DATE OF ISSUE:October, 22, 1997 DATE EFFECTIVE: November 1,‘1997
I8~"ED BY: TITLE: Manager

(.”‘33
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Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service COmmlssion
of Ky. in Case No.: Dated:
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Large Power - Industrial Schedule V-A
LARGE POWER INDUSTRIAL

The Consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly
as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time.
The measured demand will be adjusted to correct for power
factors lower than 90%. The demand for billing purposes
shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand
meter multiplied by the 90% and divided by the percent power
factor.

MINIMUM CHARGE

The computed minimum monthly charge shall not be less than
the sum of (a), (b), (c), and (d) below:

(a) The product of the contract demand multiplied by the
contract demand charge, plus

(b) The product of the excess demand multiplied by the
excess demand rate, plus

(c) The product of the contract demand multiplied by 425
hours and the energy charge per KWH, plus

(d) The consumer charge.
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and
may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to
the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses.
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

NOV 01 1997

DATE OF ISSUE:

Octobdr 22, 1997 DATE EFFECTIVE:L@@%&?’QZ'(‘%%@@“
VAl

“CANCELLED

IE“TED BY: TITLE: Manager

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission
of Ky. in Case No.: Dated:
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The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is
based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This
Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as

set out in 807 KAR 5:056.

The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus or
minus an adjustment per kwh determined in accordance with

the "Fuel Adjustment Clause."

SPECIAL PROVISIONS

o i If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the
delivery point shall be the metering point unless
otherwise specified in the contract for service. All
wiring, pole lines, and other electric equipment on the
load side of the delivery point shall be owned and
maintained by the consumer.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

NOV 01 1997

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,
SECTION & (1)

|

/ A
DATE OF ISSBUE:October 22, 1997 DATE EFFECTIVE:November 1, 1997
‘ b HFD
ILJpED BY: ' TITLE: Manager rﬂiémggerLmﬂ
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service cCommission | VMA/ 1999

of Ky. in Case No.: Dated: [ 5
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
Outdoor Lighting-Security Lights Schedule VI

AVAITLABILITY
Available to all consumers of the Cooperative for dusk to

dawn outdoor lighting in close proximity to existing overhead
secondary circuits.

RATE PER LIGHT PER MONTH
Mercury Vapor Lamps

1) 175 Watt $ 5.37 Per Lamp Per Month (R)
2) 400 Watt $ 7.20 Per Lamp Per Month (R)
Sodium Lamps
1) 100 Watt OPEN BOTTOM $ 5.37 Per Lamp Per Month(R)
2) 100 Watt COLONIAL POST $ 6.21 Per Lamp Per Month(R)
3) 100 Watt DIRECTIONAL FLOOD $ 6.77 Per Lamp Per Month(R)
4) 400 Watt DIRECTIONAL FLOOD $10.26 Per Lamp Per Month(R)
f 5) 400 Watt COBRA HEAD $10.26 Per Lamp Per Month(R)

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE

1. The Cooperative shall furnish, install, operate, and
maintain the outdoor lighting equipment including lamp,
luminaire, bracket attachment and control device on an
existing secondary pole.

2 The lighting equipment shall remain the property of the
Cooperative. The Consumer shall protect the lighting
equipment from deliberate damage.

3 The Consumer shall allow authorized representatives gwﬂKfoWpECOMMBQON
the Cooperative to enter upon the Consumer's premises OF KENTUCKY
and to trim trees and shrubs as necessary for EFFECTIVE
maintenance of the lighting equipment and for removal of
lighting equipment upon termination of service under NOV 01 1997
this schedule.

PURSUANT T0 207 KAR 5011
[S TN 9 ( ”
Lrtioh) U
Date of Issue: October 22, 1997 Date Effective: November 1, 1997 0

I ued By: Title: Manager

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KY in
Case No.: Dated: 1999
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4. The Cooperative and the Consumer shall execute an

agreement for service under this schedule for a period
of not less than one year.

TERMS OF PAYMENT
The Customer's bill will be due on the 15th. of each month.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

outdoor Lighting-Security Lights Schedule VI

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and
may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to
the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale
Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on
a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel
Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set
out in 807 KAR 5:056.

The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus
or minus an adjustment per KWH determined in accordance
with the "Fuel Adjustment Clause."

"This tariff is subject to the Energy Emergency Control
Program as filed with the Kentucky Energy Regulatory
Commission (now the Public Service Commission) on February

23, 1981 in Administrative Case No. 240 and ve

the Commission order of March 31, 1981." qﬁmﬁg%ﬁﬁgﬁ%ﬁgﬁB&ON

EFFECTIVE
NOV 01 1997

PURCUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,
SECTIN (N
October 22, 1997 DATE EFFECTIVE::November (1, 1997

DATE OF ISSUE:

ISSUED BY: ‘ TITLE: Manager \NCE|
Issued by authority of Oorder of the Public Service C i .On

of Ky. in Case No.: Dated:




